PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB

POLICE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/13710257

2/13715504

3/13701060

4/13714202

5/13704367

6/13707055

7/13701476

8/13717111

9/13707447

10/13709858

11/13716325

12/13701603

13/13709792

14/13716615

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

TALHA ZUBAIR
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

UZAIR AKBAR
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
MALIK SONHARA

AROOJ SEHAR
MUHAMMAD SAKHY

MUHAMMAD HARIS QURESHI
BUKHTAWAR ALI QURESHI

ABD UR REHMAN RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ SHAHEEN

ALI MUJTABA
SHUJAAT HUSSAIN

HAFIZ AHMAD YAR
ATTA MUHAMMAD

UMME KALSOOM
MUHAMMAD HANIF

ALI MARDAN
MAZHAR IQBAL

KHALEEQ UR REHMAN
ATTEEQ UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD IDREES

ADNAN ALI
MUHAMMAD AZHAR

SHEHZAD ALI
DOST MUHAMMAD

DOMICILE

KHUSHAB

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

MULTAN

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

JHANG
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MERIT/APP.

NO.

15/13701214

16/13706522

17/13711787

18/13704310

19/13702220

20/13716528

21/13713588

22/13701144

23/13700049

24/13702628

25/13711399

26/13703374

27/13719326

28/13703108

29/13708204

30/13708398

31/13704501

32/13716471

89 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the

Punjab Police Department.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MOHSIN RAZA
SANAULLAH

MUHAMMAD ABID
MUHAMMAD WARIS

SOHAIL ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MANSOOR RAZA
ZAKIR HUSSAIN

AAMER ALI
AMANAT ALI

BILAL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ANAYAT

CHAMAN SHAHZAD
HAFIZ ATTA UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD HASSAM IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD NASIR UD DIN
FAZAL HUSSAIN

RANA AMIR SHAHZAD
RANA ABDUL HAMEED

NAYAB GOHAR
MUHAMMAD ZAHID

IFTIKHAR HAIDER
KHADIM HUSSAIN

BABIR HUSSAIN
REHMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

RIZWAN ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

ZIA UR REHMAN
BASHIR AHMED

IMRAN HAIDAR
RIAZ HUSSAIN

DOMICILE

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

NANKANA SAHIB

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

SARGODHA

JHELUM

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

SAHIWAL

NAROWAL

PAKPATTAN

NAROWAL

KASUR

SAHIWAL

CHINIOT
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89 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the
Punjab Police Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
33/13713618 KOMAL AMANAT SHEIKHUPURA
AMANAT ALI
Note:- Fifty six (56) (including 03 posts reserved for special persons

quota, 04 posts reserved for minorities quota and 13 posts
reserved for women quota) posts remained vacant due to non-
availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 21-02-2019
CASE NO. 135-RG-2018
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