

### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB POLICE DEPARTMENT.** 

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
1/13710257	TALHA ZUBAIR HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	KHUSHAB
2/13715504	UZAIR AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR	MULTAN
3/13701060	MUHAMMAD YAQOOB MALIK SONHARA	D.G. KHAN
4/13714202	AROOJ SEHAR MUHAMMAD SAKHY	OKARA
5/13704367	MUHAMMAD HARIS QURESHI BUKHTAWAR ALI QURESHI	LAHORE
6/13707055	ABD UR REHMAN RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ SHAHEEN	LAHORE
7/13701476	ALI MUJTABA SHUJAAT HUSSAIN	LAHORE
8/13717111	HAFIZ AHMAD YAR ATTA MUHAMMAD	OKARA
9/13707447	UMME KALSOOM MUHAMMAD HANIF	MULTAN
10/13709858	ALI MARDAN MAZHAR IQBAL	SARGODHA
11/13716325	KHALEEQ UR REHMAN ATTEEQ UR REHMAN	KHANEWAL
12/13701603	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD IDREES	LAHORE
13/13709792	ADNAN ALI MUHAMMAD AZHAR	GUJRANWALA
14/13716615	SHEHZAD ALI DOST MUHAMMAD	JHANG

### **From Pre-Page**

# 89 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
15/13701214	MOHSIN RAZA SANAULLAH	MULTAN
16/13706522	MUHAMMAD ABID MUHAMMAD WARIS	SHEIKHUPURA
17/13711787	SOHAIL ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN
18/13704310	MANSOOR RAZA ZAKIR HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD
19/13702220	AAMER ALI AMANAT ALI	NANKANA SAHIB
20/13716528	BILAL AHMAD MUHAMMAD ANAYAT	LAHORE
21/13713588	CHAMAN SHAHZAD HAFIZ ATTA UR REHMAN	SAHIWAL
22/13701144	MUHAMMAD HASSAM IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SARGODHA
23/13700049	MUHAMMAD NASIR UD DIN FAZAL HUSSAIN	JHELUM
24/13702628	RANA AMIR SHAHZAD RANA ABDUL HAMEED	GUJRANWALA
25/13711399	NAYAB GOHAR MUHAMMAD ZAHID	GUJRANWALA
26/13703374	IFTIKHAR HAIDER KHADIM HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
27/13719326	BABIR HUSSAIN REHMAT ALI	NAROWAL
28/13703108	MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	PAKPATTAN
29/13708204	RIZWAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	NAROWAL
30/13708398	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	KASUR
31/13704501	ZIA UR REHMAN BASHIR AHMED	SAHIWAL
32/13716471	IMRAN HAIDAR RIAZ HUSSAIN	CHINIOT

Page 2 of 3

#### From Pre-Page

## 89 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Police Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

33/13713618 KOMAL AMANAT SHEIKHUPURA

**AMANAT ALI** 

**Note:-** Fifty six (56) (including 03 posts reserved for special persons

quota, 04 posts reserved for minorities quota and 13 posts reserved for women quota) posts remained vacant due to non-

availability of suitable candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 21-02-2019 CASE NO. 135-RG-2018